Imperial City Library Board of Trustees



Mia Hernandez – President Valentina Estes – Vice President Magdalena Altamirano – Trustee Alejandra Banda – Trustee Ivonne Sotomayor – Trustee

AGENDA

CITY OF IMPERIAL Special Meeting of the Library Board of Trustees

City Council Chambers 220 West 9th Street Imperial, CA 92251-1637

> March 18, 2025 Budget Workshop 6:00 PM

Notice is hereby given that the Mayor of the City of Imperial has called a Special Meeting of the Imperial City Council to consider the item(s) on this agenda.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in the meeting, please contact (760) 355-4373. [28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA title II]. For further details or assistance, please contact the Library Administrator at (760) 355-1332.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

<u>PUBLIC COMMENT:</u> If you wish to address the Library Board concerning matters only listed on the agenda, please raise your hand and be acknowledged by the President. At that time, state your name and address for the record. The President reserves the right to place a time limit of three (3) minutes on each person's presentation. Comments on non-agenda items will not be heard at this Special Meeting.

A. WORK-STUDY SESSION: (DISCUSSION/DIRECTION ONLY)

A-1. Library Budget Workshop for Fiscal Year 2025-2026

ADJOURNMENT: Adjournment of the Special Meeting of the Imperial Library Board of Trustees